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Sic. 3, It •bill be the duty of the assessors and collector* ap- iwi«.
pointed under the provisions of thia act to annually assess all prop-
erty in their respective counties subject to taxation for Territorial
purposes, ID the manner that aasesson are now required by law to
mate snnriBBiminls in organised counties, and they shall levy and
collect the taxes thereon, in the manner that Sheriffs are now
required to collect taxes, and to pay the amounts by them so col-
lected, into the Territorial Treasury, on or before the first day of
January, in each and every year.

See. 4. Hie assessors and collectors aforesaid, shall annually
transmit, on or before the first day of January, in each year, to the
Territorial Auditor, a certified statement of the amount of property
ny them assessed, and the amount of Taxes collected, thereon, ana
the amount of taxes remaining unpaid.

Sic. 6. That so much of any law now in force as contravenes
the provisions of this act, is repealed.

J. D. LVDDEN,
SptaJter of tk* Hmm of Reprtitntatuu*.

WM. HENRY FORBES,
Pi-widen* of tk* Council

AmovcD— March sixth, one thousand eight-hundred and fifty-
two. ALEX. RAMSEY.

SECRETARY'S OFTICB, i
St Paul, June 34, 1853. $

I hereby certify the foregoing to bo a true copy of iho original on
file in this office.

ALKX. WILKIIT,
Secretary of AM Territory ofMunutota.

CHAPTER V.—AN ACT to ineorpormta MinntwU Lodfa N». 1, I. 0.0. F. f>b. II,

Ai it aiaeUd by th* Lcgulaliet AiewWu of Ike Territory of Jtfmw-
•ofv. That Socrates Nelson, Sylvanus Traik, Henry L. Moss, Seth c«r«nun.
M. Sawyer and David B. Loomis as trustees, and their regular suc-
cessors of Minnesota Lodge No. 1, of the Independent order of Odd
Fellows of the town of Still water, in the county of Washington, and
territory of Minnesota, be and they are hereby created a body politic
and corporate, by die name and style of Minnesota Lodge No. 1,
of the Independent order of Odd Fellows of the town of Stillwater,
Washington county, Minnesota territory; and by that name are
hereby invested with full power and authority to purchase, acquire,
hold, possess, use, occupy and enjoy real and personal estate to
the amount of ton thousand dollars, and to sell and convey, or other-
wise dispose of the same, in such manner as may bo prescribed by
the constitution, by-laws, rules and regulations of aaid lodge: Fre-
•iftVd, That such constitution, by-laws, rules and regulations, be not
contrary to the organic act of this territory, and the constitution and
laws of the United States.

SEC. 3. The said corporation, by its name aforesaid, shall be
competent to contract and be contracted with, to sue and be sued,
plead and be imploaded, defend and be defended, in all courts and
places in this territory, keep, have and use a common seal, and al-
ter the flame at the pleasure of the lodge.
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SEC. 3. This act shall Imko oflbct from and after its passage.
J.D.LUDDEN,

Speaker of the Abate of Repreaetdataet.
WM. HENRY FORBES,

President of tiu Condi.
AFFBOTED—February twenty-first, one thousand eight hundred

and fifty-two. ALEX. RAMSEY.

SECRETARY'S OFFICE,
St. Paul, Juno 31, 1853.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of tho original on
file in this office.

ALEX. WILKIX,
Secretary of the Territory of Jtiituutota.

Jfrfc.17. MM. CHAPTER VL—AN ACT to incorporate John G. PbtU Lud» No. 3, ofdislaae-
peadaat tiidar of (Mi Fallows, of iba Iowa of 8L Anthony Fall*.

Bt if muted by the LegitlaKre Jbtenbly of the Territory ofJtRmu
*rfo' T"** E0™^ Patch, G. B. Dutum, Z. M. Brown, E. B. Ran-
dall and Robert Cummings as trustees, and their regular success-
ors, of John G. Potti Lodge No. 3, of the Independent order of
Odd Fellows, of tho town of St. Anthony Falls, m the county of
Ramny and territory of Minnesota, be and they an hereby created
a body politic and corporate, by the name and stylo of John G. Potts
Lodge No. 3, of the Independent order of Odd Follows, of the town
of St. Anthony Falls, Ramsey county, Minnesota territory, and by
that name are hereby invested with full power and authority, to pur-
chase, acquire, hold, possess, use, occupy and enjoy real and per-
sonal estate to the amount often thousand dollars, and to sell and
cooTey, or otherwiso dispose of the same in such manner as msy be
prescribed by the constitution, by-laws, rules and regulations of/said
lodge: Provided, That such constitution, by-laws, rules and regu-
lations be not contrary to tho organic act of this territory, and the
constitution and laws of tho United States.

SEO. 3. The said corporation, by its name aforesaid, shall be
competent to contract and bo contracted with, to suo aud bo sued,
plead and be impleaded, defend and bo defended, in all courts and
puces where judicial proceedings are, can, or may bo had or allow-
ed, to have, keep, and uso a common seal, and alter tho same at the
pleasure of tho lodge.

This act is to take effect from and after its passage.
J. D. LUDDEN,

Speaker of the Hotuc of Rcpramtative*.
WM. HENRY FORBES,

Prendnt of the CotauU.
APPROVED—February twcnty-soTenth, one thousand eight hundred

and fifty-two. ALEX. RAMSEY.
SECRETARY'S OFFICE, >

St. Paul, Juno 35,18G3. i
I hereby certify tho foregoing to bo a true copy of tho original on

file in this office.
ALEX. Wiucix,

Secretary rf the Taritory of Jtfimiriota.


